
 

      

Case Numbers: 2300358/2018 
2300359/2018 
2300360/2018 
2300361/2018 
2300362/2018 
2300363/2018 

Multiple reference number:5412 

 
 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
Claimants:   Miss Scarlett Dan 
   Miss Stephanie Endjitobadja 
   Mr Andrei Lucian Rosca   
   Mr Viorel Lucian Rosca 
   Mr Thomas Robert Szabo    
   Mr Marian Teodor Tintar 
 
Respondent:   Restaurant South Limited   
 

JUDGMENT 
 

The claim is struck out. 
 

REASONS 
 
1. By a letter dated 25 August 2021 the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to 

make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claim should not be struck 
out because  

 

• it has not been actively pursued. 
 
2. The claimants have failed to make representations in writing, or has failed to make any 

sufficient representations, why this should not be done or to request a hearing.  The 
claim is therefore struck out. 

        
       
 
      Employment Judge Wright 
      Date: 12 May 2022 
 
       
                                                                                        
 
       
 


